OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		United States Patent and Trademan
		T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & 1034	13350 ;	locuments or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
James J. Weber	Name: Weber Ortho	
David Auerbach	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	1185 E. Main Street
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2007	_	
Assignment Merger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Santa Paula</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>93060</u>
		& address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)		filed together with a new applica s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	is document is being B. Patent No.(; attached? Yes V 6. Total number of	filed together with a new applica s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	is document is being B. Patent No.(; attached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 1	filed together with a new applica s) No of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u>	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u>	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 512</u>	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 512</u>	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 512</u> Street Address: <u>201 S. Lake Ave.</u>	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to C Authorized to C Authorized to C None required	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to C Authorized to C Authori C Authorized to C Authorized to C Authorized to C Authorized to	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting mation
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 512</u> Street Address: <u>201 S. Lake Ave.</u> City: <u>Pasadena</u>	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to C Authorized to C Authori C Authorized to C Authorized to C Authorized to C Authorized to	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: Zip:91101	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Infor a. Credit Card	filed together with a new applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip:91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers State: Call State: CAll Zip:91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707 Fax Number: 626 449-0520	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	filed together with a new applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip:91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707 Fax Number: 626 449-0520 Email Address: whaeflig@pacbell.net 9. Signature: MMMM	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	filed together with a new applica s) of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William W. Haefliger</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 512</u> Street Address: <u>201 S. Lake Ave.</u> City: <u>Pasadena</u>	is document is being B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	filed together with a new applica s) f applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bount Number Jser Name

PATENT REEL: 019401 FRAME: 0410

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned JAMES J. WEBER, of Santa Barbara, in the County of Santa Barbara, and DAVID AUERBACH, of Calabasas, in the County of Los Angeles, both in the State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in THUMB WRAP for which WE have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 18th day of May , 2007;

WHEREAS, WEBER ORTHOPEDIC INC., a California corporation having its place of business at 1185 E. Main Street, Santa Paula, California 93060, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that WE may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, JAMES J. WEBER and DAVID AUERBACH, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WEBER ORTHOPEDIC INC., all of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the

1

PATENT REEL: 019401 FRAME: 0411 world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and WE hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto WEBER ORTHOPEDIC INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at $W_{\gamma\gamma}W_{\gamma\gamma}$, California, this $N_{\gamma}^{\gamma}day \text{ of } M_{\gamma}^{\gamma}$, 2007. James J. Weber Executed at $M_{\gamma}^{\gamma}M_{\gamma}^{\gamma}$, California, this

Executed at VAN NUYS, California, this 187 day of MAY, 2007.

Aúerbach

Docket 12,964

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 019401 FRAME: 0412

٥.